

Version: 01.01.2023

Terms and conditions of participation in the course "Applied developmental kinesiology for babies, children and adolescents with movement disorders according to Vojta"

Registration:

Each application must be made in writing and sent in digital form to the Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V.

The courses are held in four course sections (the A, B, C and D course). Participants in the A course are obliged to complete the B, C and D courses. The course sections are generally held at intervals of approx. 4-6 months.

Participation fee

Upon registration and receipt of written confirmation, there is an obligation to pay the fee. The participation fee is 1.000,- \in for each course section (A, B, C, and D Course), in total 4.000,- \in . Unless otherwise agreed, the participation fee is to be paid after receiving confirmation of a place on the course / invoice, at the latest 8 weeks before the start of the respective course section, by bank transfer to the following account of the Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V.:

Account holder: Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V. Bank: Sparkasse KölnBonn Bank address: Hahnenstrasse 57, 50667 Köln IBAN: DE44 3705 0198 1934 8563 92 BIC: COLSDE33XXX

Cancellation

Any cancellation by a participant following a successful written application and signing of these terms and conditions of participation must be made in writing and is subject to a charge. If the Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V. receives your cancellation before the course confirmation has been sent, a processing fee of \in 60, will be charged. If the cancellation takes place after receipt of the course confirmation the following scale applies:

- For cancellations up to four weeks before the start of the course, 25% of the participation fee for the first course section (A section) will be retained or, if not yet paid, invoiced.
- If the cancellation is made less than four weeks before the start of the course, 50% of the participation fee for the first course section (A Course) will be retained or, if not yet paid, invoiced.
- If a participant fails to attend the course without written cancellation, the entire participation fee for the first course section (A Course) will be retained or invoiced.

We regret that in this procedure, it is not possible to consider individual reasons for cancellation. The above-mentioned deadlines and fees shall remain applicable, even if the participant provides notification of illness or submits a medical certificate.

Cancellation by the Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V.

The International Vojta Society e.V. is entitled to cancel the course at any time if there are not enough participants. There is no obligation to hold the course. If the International Vojta Society e.V. should cancel the course, it is obliged to refund the already paid participation fee. An insufficient number of participants is deemed to exist if the participation fee cannot cover the fees of the lecturers and the costs of the International Vojta Society e.V. A subsequent claim by the course participant is excluded. A change of lecturers does not entitle the participant to withdraw from the contract.



Participation:

Participation in the course is not possible if you are pregnant. The Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V. must be informed without delay if a participant becomes pregnant.

Liability

The Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V. excludes liability except in the case of intent or gross negligence, also for its representatives, for material damage and personal injury that arise during the course. The Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V. shall not be liable for the loss or theft of valuables, money, possessions or motor vehicles brought to the course, except in the case of intent or gross negligence.

Data protection

- a) With your registration you agree to the processing of your personal data by the IVG in the context of course administration.
- b) The participants agree explicitly that their addresses shall be added to the address database of the Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V., and that these data may be passed on. If you do not wish your address to be passed on, please inform the Internationale Vojta Gesellschaft e.V. in writing.